
'4 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : HYDERABèD BENCH 

AT HYDERABPD 

O.A.No. 369/92 

BETWEEN: 

Telugumalla Kasarnma 

A N D 

Director, D.R.D..L. 
Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad. 

Mministrative Officer, 
D.R.D.LJ., Kanchanbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

3 Senior 4dministrative Officer 
Dr.1, D.R.D.L., Kanchanbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Date of Order: \t rsQ\3 

.. Applicant. 

Respondents. 

Counsel for the c-.pplicant 
	

Mr.P.V.S.S.S.Rama Rao 

Counsel for the Respondents 	 Mr. M.Jaganmohan Reddy 

CORAM: 

HON' B LE SHR I K .BALASUBRAM?t IAN, MEMBER (ADMN.) 

HON 'BLE SHPI T. U-i ANDRASEKHALkA REDDI, MEMBER (JUDL.) 

- 



S. 
Judgement of the Division Bench delvered by 

Mon'ble Shrj T.Chandrasekhara Reddy, Member(Judl.). 

This is an application filed by the applicant herein 

under Section 19 of the -ñmjnaistratiVe Tribunals ttct to direct 

the respondents (a) to, declare the date of birth of the applicant 

as 24.6.1942 (b) to direát the respond?nts to continue the 

applicant in service till she attaifls the age of 60 years on 

the basis of her dateos birth.al.24.6.J942fC) td p's 	U - - order or orders as may 
f the case. 	t 

_-..-----nir±actrqtVflrq rise to this O.A. in short are 

her 

as follows:- 

The first respondent in this O.A. who is the Director, 

Defence Research and DevelopmeRt  Laboratory, Kanchanbagh, 

1-lyderabad appointed the applic&nt as Sweeper on 22.6.1972. The 

applicant is an illetérate lady-. On the basis of the medical 

certificate produced by the applicant, the date of birth of the 

applicant wasred as 24.6.1932 in her Service Record. 

4-ccording to the applicant her correct date of birth is 24.6.1942. 

It is also the case of the applicant that the respondents due 

to mistake might have recorded her date of birth as 24.6.1932 

in her Service Record instead of 24.6,1942. On the. basis of the 

date of birth of the applicant as 24.6.1932 the applicant had 

been retired a we• f, 30.6.1992. 

While in service the applicant had put in a represen-

tation that she was aged only 29 years on the date of her appoint- 
I' 

ment in the year 1972 and that sheasflo be retired only in the 

year 2002 and requested the respondents to amend her date of 

birth in her Service Record suitably. The respondents by their 

proceedings dt 26.1.1992 in I.O.N. No.DRDL/Pers/1161/IE informed 

the applicant that the appointing authority had come to the 



conclusion that the date of birth recorded in the Service Register 

as 24.6.1932 15 correct that the applicant would stand retired 

from Qvernment servIce w.e•f. 30.6.1992 after attaining the 

age of superannuation. Aggrieved by the proceedings Dt. 22.1.1992 

issued by the Lespondents in I.Q.N, No.DRDL/Pers/1161/IEi the 

applicant haifiled the pLesent O.A. for the re1ieas, already 

indicated above. 

4. 	The respondents have filed their reply to this O.A. 

S. 	Mr. M.Jagan Mohan Reddy, Standing Counsel for the 

respondents had made available the Personal file f the applicant 

ad.well as Service Register. 

We have heard -in detail MrPV.S.S .S.Rama Sco, 

Pdvocate for the applicant and Mr.M.Jagan. Mohan Redddy, 

Standing Counsel for the respondents. We have also perused 

the personal file and Service Register of the applicant. 

According to the applicant tttr correct date of birth 

is 24.6.1942. At the time of the applicant entered, in service 

the date of birth of the applicant had been entered as 24.6.1932 

in her Service Record. As it is the case of the applicant that 

her correct date of birth as 24.6.1942 heavy btrden is cast on 

the applicant to show that her correct date of birth is 24.6.42. 

The applicant has not filed her birth extract to show that her 

correct date of birth is 24.6.1942. The explanation offered is X 

that the applicant comes from a DoO._±amily and that she is an 

illeterate and so 	'i-s' not able to produce her 

'birth extract. The applicant has also not produced before us 

any material to show that her correct date of birth is 24.6.1942. 

So, it has become necessry to dispose of this O.'. with the 

available material. 
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8. 	 If the correct date of birth of the applicant 

is 24.6.92 as contended by her , then the applicant should 

have been just 30 years at the time.of her entry into service. 

The record discloses tbat/at the time of her appointment, 

the relaxation of the age had been given to the applicant 

from 30 years to 40 years. So, if the date of birth of 

the applicant hatkbeen accepted by the respondents as 

24.6.42, we are unable to understand why the relaxation 

of age with regard to her appointment from 30 years 

to 40 years would have been given by the competent authority. 

So, this circumstance clearly indicates that the applicant 

had been aged more than 30 years at the time of her appointment. 

9. 	 At the time of her appointment, the applicant 

had produced the medical certificate dated 24.4.1972 from 

the Civil Surgeon and Superintendent,GOVt.HO5Pit8lsN8mPa1]Y 

Hyderabad. No doubt the Superintendent had certified therein 

that by her appearance that the appUcant was aged about 29 year 

It is the contention of the applicant /that on the basis of 

the said certificate that her date of birth is liable to be 

corrected as 24.6.42 as she was aged only 29 to 30 years 

at the time of her entry into service. But the record dis-

closes that the said certificate was not accepted by the 

appointing authority as the appointing authority was not 

satisfied with the assessment of the age of the applicant 

assessed by the concerned medical officer/and/ 
 in the opinion 

of the appointing authority, the applicant was aged morethan 

30 years. Therefore, the appointing authority had sent 

4 	 the applicant for the second medical opinion for determinng 

the correct age of the applicant. So, another certificate 

da ted 24.o$2 was produced by the applicant that was 

issued by the Civil Surgeon and Superintendent Govt.Hospital 

Nampally,Hyderabad certifying that the applicant wa aged 40 

years as on 24.6.ç92. This second certificate dated 24.6.197 

was accepted by the appointing authority as the date of 
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birth of the applicant as 24.6.42 and an apProval/
the age of 

the applicant was relaxed for her appointment from 30 years to 

40 years under Article 51 CSR Vol.1. AccordinglY, Daily Order 

Part-Il No.82/B was also published on 1.8.1972. Based on this 

Daily Order Part-Il, her date of birth was recorded in the 

service book and the applicant had also affixed her finger 

impressions in token of having verified the entires in the 

Service Book and certified as such. So, in view of what had 

taken place in the year 1972 at the time of her appointment 

with regard toier age, it is not open now for the applicant 

to contend that she was aged about 30 years at the. time of 

her appointment. So, at the time of her appointment, as 

the date of birth of the applicant had been accepted by the 	S 

appointing authority as 24.642, it is also not open for the 

applicant at this stage to go back on the accepted date of 

birth of the applicant as 24.6.42 at the time of entry into 

service and contend that her date of birth is 24.6.42. As 

already pointed out, absolutely there is also no proof in 

this case that the date of birth of the applicant is 24.6.42. 

In view of this position, the CA is liable to be dismissed. 

10. 	 In view of the medical certificates referred 

to above which are of April,1972 and June 1972 which are r — 
'e contradictory with regard to the age of the applicant, 

the counsel for the applicant pleaded vehemently that by 

appearance also, the applicantac will not be more than 

50 years and so, he would make the applicant appear before 

this Bench to draw proper conclusions with regard to the 

age of the applicant after seeing her. So, in view of the 

submissions made by the counsel for the applicant on 25.11.9 

we passed an order emittinci the applicant to appear before 
tk 	 c 	 t.fr' 

this Bench on 23.2.93. By appearance, it was evident that 
I' 
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Copy to:- 

Director, D.R.D.L., Kanchanbagh, Hydrabad. 

Administrative Officer, D.R.D.L,, Kanchanagh, Hyderabad. 

Senior Administrative Officer Dr.1, .R.D.L., Kanchanbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

- 4. One copy-to Sri. P.V.S.S.S.Rama Rao, advocate, 304 Ashoka 
Chambers 5-9-22/1/1, Adarshnagar, Hyd. 

S. One copy to Sri. M.Jagan Mohan Reddy, Addi. cXSC, CAT, Hyd. 

6. One spare copy. 	 - 
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the applicant was aged mpre than 55 years. As a matter 

of fact, the applicant seemed to be walking with some 

difficulty probably due to her age. So, Mr Rama Rao 

counsel for the applicant very fairly igxx represented 

that the matter may be decided after perusing the records 

pertainintô the applicant in this OA. So, as the 

plicartappears to be more thal2 55 years of age, the fact 

that the date of birth of the applicant is 24.6.42 cannot 

be adcepted at all. Orce date of birth of the applicant 

as 24.6.42 cannot be accepted, this OA has got to be 

met with the result of dismissal. 

where 
In the service register of the applicant,/the 

4' 
date of birth of the applicant is 	ic'te, there is 

scoring of the date of birth of the applicant and a fresh 

writing with regara to the date of birth of the applicant 

tsaee.n.. The scoring of the date of birth of the applicant 

does not lead to any suspicion as 	we are of the opinion 

that the applicant's age had been ascertained as 24.6.42 

at the time of her appointment and which date was also 

entered in the service register of the applicant. 

For all the reasons mentioned above, this OA 

is liable to be dismissed and is accordingly dismissed 

leaving the parties to bear their own costs. 

BALASUBRAMANIAN) 
Member (Admn) 

p 
(T • CHANDRASEICHARA R$)DY) 
Meniber(Judl.) 	I 

Dated: 	 I 	March,1993 	/ 
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TYPED BY it. 	(XNPARED BY 

CHECKED B 	\ APPROVED BY 

IN THE CENTRAL DMINUSTRATIVE TRIBwNa 
HYDERABAD BEI)JCH AT HYDERABAD. 

THE HON'BLE MR.y STICE V.NEELADPJ RAO 
VICE CHAIR}1JU 

THE FJON'BLE M1t.htBALASUBPNIJ 
MEMBER(AIN) 

ANfl 
.7 

THE HON'ELE NR.T.CHJNDPJSEYJiIJ 
RED 	MLMBEi(JuDb) 

pvrn 

O.A.No. 

(I 

Admitted and Interim directions 
issued. 

Allowed. 

Disposed 'of with directions. 
c, 	Dismissed as wjthdjwn. 

\7sed 

Dlsnjssed for default. 

Ordere4/Rejected. 

NOThrder as to C iniOre 
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